STANDBY LONG LIFE POWER
The Standby Long Life Power range
is designed to provide essential and
reliable power for critical standby
infrastructure applications.
Featuring superior design life, benefits include reduced
logistical and service costs associated with ongoing
maintenance and EOL replacements.

Capacity
20hr
(Ah)
L
mm
W
mm
H
mm
HT (w/
Term)
(mm)
STANDBY LONG LIFE RANGE
STANDARD CASE
12SB5TL 12 5 90 70 101.5 107 1.90 F2 UL94 HB 6-9 10 / 600
12SB7.2TL 12 7.2 151 65 94 102 2.40 F2 UL94 HB 6-9 5 / 400
12SB12TL 12 12 151 98 93 98 4.02 F2 UL94 HB 6-9 4 / 320
12SB18TL 12 18 181 76 167 167 5.67 F3 UL94 HB 6-9 2 / 150
12SB26TL 12 26 166 175 125 125 9.30 F6 UL94 HB 6-9 2 / 120
12SB28TL 12 28 166 125.5 176 176 9.18 F6 UL94 HB 6-9 2 / 128
12SB28TLAP 12 28 166 125.5 176 176 9.18 F9 UL94 HB 6-9 2 / 120
12SB28TLP 12 28 166 125.5 176 176 9.18 F3 UL94 HB 6-9 2 / 128
12SB36TL 12 36 197 131 159 170 11.00 F6 UL94 HB 6-9 1 / 96
12SB45TL 12 45 199 166 171 171 14.60 F4 UL94 HB 6-9 1 / 75
12SB50TL 12 50 199 166 171 171 14.80 F8 UL94 HB 6-9 1 / 75
12SB65TL 12 65 350 167 179 179 20.90 F8 UL94 HB 6-9 1 / 36
FLAME RETARDANT CASE
12SB110TL-FR 12 110 329.5 172.3 215 222 31.30 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 24
12SB125TL-FR 12 125 408 177 224 224 39.60 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 24
12SB145TL-FR 12 140 483 170 240 240 42.60 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 24
12SB155TL-FR 12 152 483 170 240 240 45.50 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 24
12SB215TL-FR 12 214 522 238 219 224 61.50 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 8
12SB250TL-FR 12 250 522 238 219 224 73.20 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 8
HIGH POWER STANDBY LONG LIFE RANGE
FLAME RETARDANT CASE
2SB80HP-FR 2 80 170 72 205 208 6.40 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 2 / 60
2SB110HP-FR 2 105 170 72 205 208 7.50 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 2 / 60
2SB220HP-FR 2 215 170 106 333 342.5 14.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 40
2SB330HP-FR 2 320 170 150 333 342.5 21.20 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 32
2SB430HP-FR 2 425 197 170 333 342.5 25.50 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 25
2SB480HP-FR 2 475 197 170 333 342.5 29.70 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 25
2SB530HP-FR 2 525 241 172 329.5 340 33.50 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 32
2SB650HP-FR 2 650 241 172 329.5 340 35.70 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 32
FRONT TERMINAL STANDBY LONG LIFE RANGE
FLAME RETARDANT CASE
12TP105HFT-FR 12 100 390 105 271.5 280 30.40 F8 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 20
12TP110AFT-FR 12 103 507 106 235 235 30.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 32
12TP140FT-FR 12 135 550 110 288 288 39.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 16
12TP160FT-FR 12 152 550 110 288 288 45.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 16
12TP180FT-FR 12 180 546 125 323 323 58.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 12
FRONT TERMINAL STANDBY LONG LIFE RANGE (HIGH TEMP)
FLAME RETARDANT CASE
12HT105FT-FR 12 104 507 106 235 235 34.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 24
Model No.

12SB155TL-FR 12 152 483 170 240 240 45.50 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 24
12SB215TL-FR 12 214 522 238 219 224 61.50 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 8
12SB250TL-FR 12 250 522 238 219 224 73.20 F18 UL94 V-0 10-12 1 / 8
HIGH POWER STANDBY LONG LIFE RANGE
FLAME RETARDANT CASE
2SB80HP-FR 2 80 170 72 205 208 6.40 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 2 / 60
2SB110HP-FR 2 105 170 72 205 208 7.50 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 2 / 60
2SB220HP-FR 2 215 170 106 333 342.5 14.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 40
2SB330HP-FR 2 320 170 150 333 342.5 21.20 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 32
2SB430HP-FR 2 425 197 170 333 342.5 25.50 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 25
2SB480HP-FR 2 475 197 170 333 342.5 29.70 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 25
2SB530HP-FR 2 525 241 172 329.5 340 33.50 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 32
2SB650HP-FR 2 650 241 172 329.5 340 35.70 F18 UL94 V-0 12-15 1 / 32
FRONT TERMINAL STANDBY LONG LIFE RANGE
FLAME RETARDANT CASE
12TP50FT-FR 12 50 277 107 197 197 15.00 F8 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 64
12TP105HFT-FR 12 100 390 105 271.5 280 30.40 F8 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 20
12TP110AFT-FR 12 103 507 106 235 235 30.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 32
12TP140FT-FR 12 135 550 110 288 288 39.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 16
12TP160FT-FR 12 152 550 110 288 288 45.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 16
12TP190FT-FR 12 190 546 125 323 323 60.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 12
FRONT TERMINAL STANDBY LONG LIFE RANGE (HIGH TEMP)
FLAME RETARDANT CASE
12HT105FT-FR 12 104 507 106 235 235 34.00 F18 UL94 V-0 12 1 / 24
Master Instruments Pty Ltd